
1. Turn the chair on its back to reveal the 
tabs on the frame and screws. Start 
by using a 1/8 allen key to remove 
the 10-24 flat head screws in the seat 
wood (green). This will allow you to re-
move the seat pad. Leave the 1/4-20 
button head screws in place for now. 
(red) (figure A1).

3. Finally, turn the chair on its back to 
remove the 4, 1/4-20 button head 
screws from the metal tabs of the frame 
(red). This will free the frame from the 
wood contruction of the chair.

     (figure C1)

2. Set the chair back on its feet. With the 
seat pad removed, grip the underside 
of the back pad and pull upwards 
to slide it out of the clips holding it in 
place. This may require two people. 
Using the 1/8” allen key remove the 
two10-24 screws (red) holding the 
back wood to the frame. (figure B1)
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- Seat and Back 
- Material:
Greenguard certified plywood

Tools Required

Disassembly and Recycling Document
Disassembly Time: 5min / No Special Training Required

Breakdown Steps

Model: Dela Guest Armless
*Refer to P.2 for model variations      

- Seat Bracket
- Material: Steel

- Phillips Button head (1/4 20 bolt)
- Material: Steel

x1

x4

x4

P.1

- Upholstered Pads
- Materials: CVC Free Polyure-
thane foam, Greenguard certified 
plywood

- Hex flat head (1/8 bolt) 
- Material: Steel

x6

- Frame
- Material: Steel

- Casters (Task Only)
- Material: Steel, Nylon

A1

B1

C1

Safety Glasses
1/8” Allen Wrench
Phillips Screwdriver

x4- Phillips Flat head (1/4 20 bolt)
- Material: Steel

- Glides
- Material: Nylon

x2

x4



Chair Variations

Disassembly and Recycling Document
Disassembly Time: 5min / No Special Training Required

Model: Dela   

P.2

Dela Product Line
All Dela chairs have various options for upholstery and base 
options: (Pictured Fully Upholstered)
- Dela Guest with Arms (figure A1).
- Dela Task with Casters (figure A2).
- Dela Counter Stool (figure A3).
- Dela Bar Stool (figure A4).
- Dela Lounge with Arms (figure A5).
- Dela Lounge Armless (figure A6).

Disassembly for all of these versions is fairly similar
to the original. Please use P1 as a disassembly
reference for all of these variations.

       All bases can be recycled

A1 A2 A3

A4 A5 A6

There is the option of upholstered and wood (pictured) 
armcaps:
-To remove the upholstered cap use a 1/8” allen 
wrench to unscrew the flat head screws located under-
neath the armcap. 
-The wood caps are attached with 3M VHB tape.


